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SENT VIA E-MAIL

Ontario Energy Board
2300 Yonge Street, Suite 2700
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

Attention: Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary
Dear Ms. Walli:

Re: EB-2018-0319 Enbridge Gas Inc. Open Bill Access and Bill Insert Program
Diary Date: May 9, 2019

Reliance Comfort Limited Partnership (“Reliance”) requested intervenor status in the above-
referenced proceeding, which status was granted to Reliance by the Decision of the Ontario
Energy Board dated April 24, 2019.

Reliance reserves its right to file submissions upon receipt of the other parties’ submissions,
participate in this proceeding and attend any meetings that are scheduled to take place in
connection with this matter on June 12, 2019, or otherwise.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Yours very truly,

TORKI ANES LLr

Darryl
DTM/mf
¢: To Recipient List - See attached Schedule (By E-mail)
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APPLICANT Rep. and Address for Service
Enbridge Gas Inc. Kevin Culbert

Manager

Enbridge Gas Inc.
500 Consumers Road
Toronto ON M2J 1P8

Tel: 416-495-5499
Fax: 416-495-6072
EGDRegulatoryProceedings@enbridge.com

INTERVENORS Rep. and Address for Service
Building Owners and Thomas Brett

Managers Association

Toronto

Fogler, Rubinoff LLP

77 King Street West, Suite 3000
P.O. Box 95

TD Centre North Tower
Toronto ON M5K 1G8

Tel: 416-941-8861

Fax: Not Provided
tbrett@foglers.com

Marion Fraser

President

Fraser & Company

65 Harbour Square

Suite 1005

Toronto ON M5J 2L4
Tel: 416-941-9729

Fax: Not Provided
marion.fraser@rogers.com
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Canadian Manufacturers &
Exporters

Alex Greco

Director

May 01, 2019

Canadian Manufacturers & Exporters

55 Standish Court
Suite 620
Mississauga ON L5R 4B2

Tel: 289-672-3466 Ext: 3266

Fax: 905-672-1764
alex.greco@cme-mec.ca

Emma Blanchard

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street

Suite 1300

Ottawa ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-369-4755

Fax: 613-230-8842
eblanchard@blg.com

Scott Pollock

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
100 Queen Street

Suite 1300

Ottawa ON K1P 1J9

Tel: 613-787-3541

Fax: 613-230-8842
spollock@blg.com
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Enercare Connections Inc.

Energy Probe Research
Foundation

May 01, 2019

Tracy Li

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary
Enercare Connections Inc.

7400 Birchmount Road

Markham ON L3R 5V4

Tel: 416-649-1862

Fax: 416-649-1964
tracy.li@enercare.ca

Patrick Duffy

Stikeman Elliott LLP

5300 Commerce Court W.
199 Bay Street

Toronto ON MS5L 1B9
Tel: 416-869-5257

Fax: 416-947-0866
pduffy@stikeman.com

Tom Ladanyi

TL Energy Regulatory Consultants Inc.

41 Divadale Drive
Toronto ON M4G 2N7
Tel: 416-423-3685
Fax: Not Provided
tom.ladanyi@rogers.com

Roger Higgin

SPA Inc.

15 Malabar Place
Toronto ON M3B 1A4
Tel: 416-391-0738

Fax: Not Provided
spainc@rogers.com
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Home Trust Company

HVAC Coalition

May 01, 2019

Mark Hemingway

General Counsel & Corporate Secretary
Home Trust Company

145 King St. W,

Suite 2300

Toronto ON M5H 1J8

Tel: 416-775-5030

Fax: Not Provided
mark.hemingway@hometrust.ca

Martin Luymes
Co-ordinator

HVAC Coalition

2800 Skymark Avenue
Building 1, Suite 201
Mississauga ON L4W 5A8
Tel: 905-602-4700 Ext: 235
Fax: 905-602-1197
mluymes@hrai.ca

Jay Shepherd

Counsel

Shepherd Rubenstein Professional Corporatior
2200 Yonge St.

Suite 1302

Toronto ON M4S 2C6

Tel: 416-804-2767

Fax: 416-483-3305
[ay@shepherdrubenstein.com
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Industrial Gas Users lan Mondrow
Association Gowling WLG

1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street W. Suite 1600
Toronto ON M5X 1G5

Tel: 416-369-4670

Fax: 416-862-7661
ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com

Shahrzad Rahbar

President

Industrial Gas Users Association
260 Centrum Boulevard

Suite 202

Orleans ON K1E 3P4

Tel: 613-236-8021

Fax: Not Provided
srahbar@iqua.ca

Reliance Comfort Limited Darryl Mann
Partnership Partner
Torkin Manes LLP
151 Yonge Street
Suite 1500
Toronto ON M5C 2W7
Tel: 416-777-5407
Fax: 888-587-5767
dmann@torkinmanes.com

Simply Group William Alfred Apps
Partner
Miller Thomson LLP
Scotia Plaza
40 King St. W. Suite 5800
PO Box 1011
Toronto ON MS5H 351
Tel: 416-595-8199
Fax: 416-595-8695
aapps@millerthomson.com
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Summitt Home Services LP

Vista Credit Corp.

May 01, 2019

Jeff Donnelly

Director

Summitt Energy Management Inc. on behalf of
Summitt Energy LP

608-100 Milverton Drive

Mississauga ON L5R 4H1

Tel: 905-366-7020

Fax: 905-361-7011
idonnelly@summittenergy.ca

lan Mondrow

Gowling WLG

1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street W. Suite 1600
Toronto ON M5X 1G5

Tel: 416-369-4670

Fax: 416-862-7661
ian.mondrow@gowlingwlg.com

Glen Leis

Senior Vice President
Vista Credit Corp.

6 Gurdwara Road
Suite 205

Ottawa ON K2E 8A3
Tel: 416-999-9300

Fax: 877-678-4782
glen@vistacredit.ca




